Pension and other post-retirement mark-to-market (gain) loss (63.2) 141.7
Trade name impairment 11.0 60.7
Redomicile related expenses 5.4 -

Operating income-as adjusted 944.2 488.5
% of net sales 12.6% 11.1%
Net income (loss) attributable to Pentair Ltd. - as reported 536.8 (107.2)
Gain on sale of businesses, net of tax (14.7) -
Bond redemption and interest expense, net of tax 1.6 52.9
Adjustments, net of tax 133.4 367.1

Net income attributable to Pentair Ltd. - as adjusted $ 657.1 $ 312.8

Earnings per common share attributable to Pentair Ltd. - diluted
Diluted earnings (loss) per common share - as reported $ 2.62 $ (0.84)
Adjustments 0.59 3.23

Diluted earnings per common share - as adjusted $ 3.21 $ 2.39

A-1

Edgar Filing: City Office REIT, Inc. - Form 4

Table of Contents 50

Table of Contents

Pentair Ltd. and Subsidiaries

Reconciliation of the �Adjusted� non-GAAP year ended December 31, 2012 to the �Adjusted� Pro Forma Results including the effect of 2012
pro forma adjustments (Unaudited)

Pro Forma Adjustments

In millions, except per-share data

Historical
Adjusted
Results

Historical
Flow

Control
Acquisition

Depreciation
&

Amortization
Other

Adjustments

Adjusted
Pro

Forma
Results

Net sales $ 4,416.1 $ 2,996.5 $ - $ (130.3) $ 7,282.3
Operating income (loss) 488.5 388.3 (51.6) (34.1) 791.1
Net income (loss) attributable to Pentair Ltd. 312.8 291.3 (38.7) (23.0) 542.4
Diluted earnings (loss) per common share 2.39 1.36 (0.18) (1.03) 2.54

Note: �Other� adjustments represent the elimination of certain large projects and sales to sanctioned countries (which were terminated prior to
the completion of the Flow Control acquisition), changes in corporate allocation assumptions, income taxes and share count.

A-2

Edgar Filing: City Office REIT, Inc. - Form 4

Table of Contents 51

Table of Contents

PENTAIR LTD.
C/O BROADRIDGE
51 MERCEDES WAY
EDGEWOOD, NY 11717

VOTE BY INTERNET - www.proxyvote.com

Use the Internet to transmit your voting instructions and for electronic delivery of information up until noon, Eastern
Standard Time on May 19, 2014. Have your proxy card in hand when you access the web site and follow the